

Camp.	Number of station.	Date.	Backwards.	Forwards.	Difference.	Above starting point +.	Below starting point -.	Above surface of Karakoschun.	Below surface of Karakoschun.	Distance in m. from staff to tube.	Distance in m. from tube to staff.	Direction from staff to tube.	Direction from tube to staff.
		March											
	121	13	2,285	2,085	+ 0,200	—	1,882	0,400	—	100	100	S	S
	122	»	1,982	0,693	+ 1,289	—	0,593	1,689	—	100	100	S 1° E	S 6° E
	123	»	0,630	1,059	- 0,429	—	1,022	1,260	—	109	100	S	S
	124	»	1,425	3,355	- 1,930	—	2,952	—	0,670	175	117	S 16° E	S 11° E
	125	»	1,153	1,085	+ 0,068	—	2,884	—	0,602	121	100	S 3° W	S
	126	»	2,196	1,072	+ 1,124	—	1,760	0,522	—	100	108	S 1° E	S 8° E
	127	»	0,090	1,295	- 1,205	—	2,965	—	0,683	119	100	S	S
	128	»	3,860	3,888	- 0,028	—	2,993	—	0,711	100	154	S 7° W	S 4° W
	129	»	0,850	1,838	- 0,988	—	3,981	—	1,699	168	100	S 25° W	S 14° W
	130	»	2,808	2,765	+ 0,043	—	3,938	—	1,656	104	100	S 1° E	S 23° W
	131	»	1,484	0,895	+ 0,589	—	3,349	—	1,067	100	100	S 20° W	S 15° W
	132	»	3,411	1,401	+ 2,010	—	1,339	0,943	—	110	100	S 28° W	S 5° W
	133	»	1,850	0,308	+ 1,542	0,203	—	2,485	—	145	103	S 10° W	S 1° E
	134	»	0,986	3,488	- 2,502	—	2,299	—	0,017	100	100	S 3° E	S 10° E
	135	»	2,044	0,828	+ 1,216	—	1,083	1,199	—	117	100	S 9° E	S 3° E
	136	»	1,945	2,536	- 0,591	—	1,674	0,608	—	100	100	S	S
	137	»	2,275	1,207	+ 1,068	—	0,606	1,676	—	150	100	S 46° W	S 5° E
	138	»	1,488	1,416	+ 0,072	—	0,534	1,748	—	100	100	S 5° E	S
	139	»	1,023	1,014	+ 0,009	—	0,525	1,757	—	125	100	S	S 3° E
	140	»	1,268	1,553	- 0,285	—	0,810	1,472	—	100	100	S 3° E	S 3° E
	141	»	1,454	1,826	- 0,372	—	1,182	1,100	—	100	100	S 5° W	S 3° E
	142	»	2,105	1,587	+ 0,518	—	0,664	1,618	—	100	100	S 1° W	S 1° E
	143	»	1,550	1,295	+ 0,255	—	0,409	1,873	—	100	100	S	S 5° E
	144	»	1,667	1,994	- 0,327	—	0,736	1,546	—	100	100	S 1° E	S
	145	»	1,405	1,495	- 0,090	—	0,826	1,456	—	100	100	S	S
	146	»	1,532	1,855	- 0,323	—	1,149	1,133	—	100	100	S 5° W	S 9° W
	147	»	1,212	1,902	- 0,690	—	1,839	0,443	—	115	100	S 7° E	S 1° E
	148	»	3,162	1,525	+ 1,637	—	0,202	2,080	—	122	100	S 4° E	S
	149	»	1,669	2,175	- 0,506	—	0,708	1,574	—	100	100	S 4° E	S 4° E
	150	»	2,047	0,955	+ 1,092	0,384	—	2,666	—	100	100	S	S
	151	»	1,262	1,495	- 0,233	0,151	—	2,433	—	100	100	S 9° E	S 1° E
	152	»	1,275	1,352	- 0,077	0,074	—	2,356	—	100	100	S 2° E	S 1° E
	153	»	1,334	1,400	- 0,066	0,008	—	2,290	—	100	100	S 2° W	S 1° W
	154	»	1,426	1,345	+ 0,081	0,089	—	2,371	—	100	100	S 5° E	S
	155	»	1,138	1,390	- 0,252	—	0,163	2,119	—	100	100	S 3° E	S
CLXII	156	»	1,636	1,373	+ 0,263	0,100	—	2,382	—	100	100	S	S
	157	14	0,955	1,029	- 0,074	0,026	—	2,308	—	112,5	112,5	S 2° W	S 2° E
	158	»	1,253	1,234	+ 0,019	0,045	—	2,327	—	112,5	112,5	S 4° E	S 1° E
	159	»	1,262	1,351	- 0,089	—	0,044	2,238	—	112,5	112,5	S	S
	160	»	1,452	1,269	+ 0,183	0,139	—	2,421	—	112,5	112,5	S 4° W	S 1° E